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1. Y10 HY)XHO cAenaTb B CaMoOM Hayane

CopepxMmoe ynakoBKu
« BonokoHblit peo6pasoBatenb
« PYKOBOACTBO M0 GbICTPOI YCTAHOBKE HA HECKOMbKIX I3blKax
« Brok nutanua

MuHUManbHble TPeGoBaHUs
. ﬂ,OCTaTO“IHO npoxnagHoe n cyxoe MecTo

» MecTo, B KOTOPOM OTCYTCTBYHOT UCTOYHUKM INEKTPOMArHUTHBIX NONei
(Hanp., ABUraTeny), BUGpauns, Nbib, U KyAa He NPOHNKAET NPSMON
COJTHEYHbIN CBET

« LLlaccy TFC-1600 (BononHUTeNbHO) UK ycToNYNBasi, POBHas
MOBEPXHOCTb, BbIAEPKIBAIOLLAS BEC BOIOKOHHOMO Npeobpasosarens.

« Kommytatop Gigabit Ethernet 1000 Méut/c
« BonokoHHble kabenu — MHOroMOf0BbIe WAl OfHOMOZOBbIE
- CeTeBonn Kabenb Ethernet kateropum 5e unm Bbilwe

OnuuoHHoe 06opyaoBaHue
« 19” cTolKa cTaHaapTa
« LLlaccu TFC-1600

« Mogynb Mini-GBIC (Hanp., TEG-MGBSX, TEG-MGBS10, TEG-MGBS40, TEG-
MGBS80) ans rieag Mini-GBIC (Tonbko TFC-1000MGB/TFC-1000MGA)
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2.YcTaHoBKa 000pya0BaHns

YcTaHoBKa 2 oTAenbHbIX Npeodpa3oBarenen

1. NMopkniounte Kabenb RJ-45 Ethernet ot nopta Ethernet Ha
npeo6GpasoBarene k nopty Ethernet Ha kommyTatope (Hanp., TEG-S24Dg).

Npumeyanue:

1. Iins ycTpoiicTBa TFC-1000MSC / S20/ S50 / S70 ka6enu TX n RX Ha
Pa3HbIX KOHLAX COEAMHEHIst NOAKIHYEHbI B 06PATHOM MOPSAKE.

2. Kabenn

a. MHoromoz0BbIi onTuyeckuin kabenb: TFC-1000MSC, YcTponcteo
TFC-1000MGB/TFC-1000MGA ¢ moaynem TEG-MGBSX

b. OaHOMOA0BbIN onTUYecKuil kabenb: TFC-1000S20, TFC-1000S50,
TFC-1000S70, Yctpoitctao TFC-1000MGB ¢ moaynem TEG-MGBS10/
TEG-MGBS40/TEG-MGBS80

. OBHOXUIIbHBIN ONTUYECKUIA Kabenb: TFC-1000S10D3, TFC-1000S10D5,
TFC-1000S40D3, TFC-1000S40D5, YcTpoiicTao TFC-1000MGB/
TFC-1000MGA ¢ mozynem TEG-MGBS10D35/TEG-MGBS40D35
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YcraHoBKa npeo6pa3soBatens B Wwaccu
1. OTBEPHWUTE BUHTbI HA KPbILLKE HY)XHOrO 0TCEKa LAcCH.

2. 0TBEPHWUTE BUHT C HAKATHOM FONIOBKOIA 1 CHUMUTE BOSIOKOHHbIIA
npeo6pasoBarelb ¢ METAIAYECKOro Kopnyca

3. 3aABMHbTE NPeobpasoBatenb HOCUTENEN B UMEIOLLEECs THE3A0 1
3aBEPHIUTE BUHT C HAKATHOMN rONIOBKOI
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3. CeetoBble MHAMKaTopbl u DIP-nepeknioyatenu

CBeToBble MHANKATOPbI

CeetoBble | LiBer n DyHKL|
MHAVMKaTOpbI
PWR 3eneHblit [opuT NOCTOSHH 0 nTaHue Bkno4eHo
(MuTanwue)

BeiknioyeHo [uTaHue BbIKNOYEHO
LINK/ACT 3eneHblit [opuT nocTos HHO 2000 M6uT/c (BynnekcHbii

pexmm)

3eneHblit Muranve

2000MGuT/C (mynnekcHbIi
pexum) Xopoluee kayecTBo
COeqMHeHMs

BeiknioyeHo

JInHus cBsian oTKNIOYEHa

DIP-nepeknioyaTenu (AByXno3vUMOHHbIE Nepekntoyarenu)

Mepeknioyatens | [encTue DyHKUNA
1 Bkn TX Forced Mode (BbIHyXaeHHbIA pexum)
BbikntoueHo TX Auto-Negotiation (AsTocornacosaHue)
2 Bkn LLR Enable (BkniounTs)
BbikntoyeHo LLR Disable (OtkntounTth)

Mpumeyanue:

1. NMocne n3meneHns Hactpoek DIP-nepeknioyaTens, BbIKMIOYUTE U BKIIOYUTE
BOJIOKOHHO-ONTMYECKIA Npeo6pa3oBaterb.

N

. A66pesunatypa LLR o603Havaet Link Loss Return (Bo3spar notepu

coeauHenns). Korga hyHkums LLR BKNOYEHa, NnepeaaTynk BONOKOHHO-
OMTUYECKOr0 NOPTa OTKIKOYAETCS B TOM CIlyyae, ECNM ero NPUEMHNK He
MOXET BbISIBUTb AEMCTBYIOLLYIO MPUHUMAIOLLYIO JIMHMO CBSI3W. ECnn opuH
113 OMTUYECKMX MPOBOLHIKOB BbILLEN U3 CTPOSI, KapTa CO BKIIOYEHHOM
(hyHKumelt LLR Bo3BpalLaeT curdan 06 0TCYTCTBUM IMHUM CBSI3N CBOEH
nape. ®yHKuua LLR ncnonb3yeTcs ToNbKO Ans BbIIBNEHUS Npo6iaem

COEAMHEHNA C BONIOKOHHO-
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Technical Specifications

Power Budget

Model Number | Media | Connectors | Wavelength | Optical Output | Optical Input Power | Power | Distance
Power (dBm) (dBm)
3 Min.
Min. [ Max. (Sensitivity) Max. | Budget
TFC-1000MSC | MMF | RJ-45/SC 850nm 95| 4 -125 13575 220m
(Duplex) gﬁg\zsm)
550m
(501125 pm)
cable
TFC-1000S20 SMF | RJ-45/SC 1310nm 95| -3 20 3 15 20km
(Duplex)
TFC-1000S50 SMF | RJ-45/SC 1550nm 4 1 23 3 19 50km
(Duplex)
TFC-1000870 SMF | RJ-45/SC 1550nm 0 5 24 3 24 70km
(Duplex)
TFC-1000810D3 | SMF | RJ-45/SC- | TX-1310nm/ | -9 -3 21 3 12 10km
(Simplex) RX-1550nm
TFC-1000810D5 | SMF | RJ-45/SC- | TX-1550nm/ | -9 -3 21 3 12 10km
(Simplex) RX-1310nm
TFC-1000S40D3 | SMF | RJ-45/SC- | TX-1310nm/ | -7 -2 23 2 16 40km
(Simplex) RX-1550nm
TFC-1000840D5 | SMF | RJ-45/SC- | TX-1550nm/ | -7 -2 23 2 16 40km
(Simplex) RX-1310nm
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Certifications

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference received.
Including interference that may cause undesired

operation.
UK
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Applies to PoE Products Only: This product is to be
connected only to PoE networks without routing to the
outside plant.

Note

The Manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV
interference caused by unauthorized modifications to
this equipment. Such modifications could void the user’s
authority to operate the equipment.

Advertencia

En todos nuestros equipos se mencionan claramente las
isticas del adaptador de alimentacon necesario

waste. Please recycle where facilities
exist. Check with your Local Authority
or Retailer for recycling advice.

Waste electrical an electronic products
X must not be disposed of with housenold

«This equipment has been tested and found to comply
with the limits for a Class A digital device, pursuant to
part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference when the equipment is operated in a

i i . This equi \{
uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not

para su funcionamiento. El uso de un adaptador distinto
al mencionado puede producir dafios fisicos y/o dafios al
equipo conectado. El adaptador de alimentacion debe
operar con voltaje y frecuencia de la energia electrica
domiciliaria exitente en el pais 0 zona de instalacion.
Power supply connected caution

The equipment power supply cord shall be connected
to a socket-outlet with earthing connection.
Advertencia

Le cordon d'alimentation de I'appareil doit étre
raccordé a une prise de courant avec mise a la terre.

If the Optical Transceiver doesn’t ship with the unit, the
user manual shall have description as below or
: “This product is intended to be use with a UL

installed and used in with the i
manual, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. Operation of this equipment in a
residential area is likely to cause harmful interference
in which case the user will be required to correct the
interference at his own expense.
«FCC Caution: Any changes or modification not
expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate
this equipment.

Technical Support

If you have any questions regarding the product
installation, please contact our Technical Support.
Toll free US/Canada: 1-866-845-3673

Regional phone numbers available

at www.trendnet.com/support

TRENDnet

20675 Manhattan Place
Torrance, CA 90501
USA

Listed Optical Transceiver product, Rated DC3.3V, Laser
Class|.”

Wall-mounted instructions

The Unit has two wall-mount slots on its bottom panel.

Before you begin, make sure you have two screws that

indicate a diameter measurement of 0.265748 inches

(6.75mm).

(1) Determine where you want to mount the modem.

(2) Maneuver the modem so the wall-mount slots line up
with the two screws.

(3) Place the wall-mount slots over the screws and slide
the modem down until the screws fit snugly into the
wall-mountslots.

(4)Screw type P3.5x16mmx 2

Product Warranty Registration

Please take a moment to register your
product online. Go to TRENDnet's website at:
www.trendnet.com/register
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